Contact ADEM
(334) 271-7700

Complaint Submission Form

State Employee Directory Search

ADEM Organizational Structure Chart

ADEM Montgomery Office
1400 Coliseum Boulevard
Montgomery, AL 36110-2400
Map

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 301463
Montgomery, AL 36130-1463

Birmingham Field Office
110 Vulcan Road
Birmingham, AL 35209
(205) 942-6168

Map

ADEM Coastal Office
1615 South Broadstreet
Mobile, AL 36615

(251) 450-3400

Map

GROUP

Administration

Air

Field Operations
Groundwater

Laboratory

Land

Office of External Affairs/Public Affairs
Office of General Counsel
Ombudsman

Permits & Services

Personnel

Central Laboratory/Field Operations
1350 Coliseum Boulevard
Montgomery, AL 36110-2412

Map

Decatur Field Office
2715 Sandlin Road, S.W.
Decatur, AL 35603

(256) 353-1713

Map

TELEPHONE FAX

(334) 271-
7710
(334) 271-
7861
(334) 260-
2700
(334) 270-
5655
(334) 260-
2700
(334) 271-
7730
(334) 260-
4501
(334) 271-
7855
(334) 271-
7700
(334) 271-
7714
(334) 271-
7807

Income Verification- Christie Cauthen (334) 270-5632

Nondiscrimination/Environmental Justice

Coordinator

ADEM Web Portal/AEPACS Support
Water
Birmingham Branch

Decatur Branch

(334) 271-
7710
(334) 274-
4190
(334) 271-
7823
(205) 942-
6168
(256) 353-
1713

(334)
271-7950
(334)
279-3044
(334)
394-4326
(334)
270-5631
(334)
394-4326
(334)
279-3050

(334)
394-4332

(334)
271-7950
(334)

279-3072

(334)
271-7950

(334)
279-3051
(205)
941-1603
(256)
340-9359

EMAIL

permitsmail@adem.alabama.gov
airmail@adem.alabama.gov
fieldmail@adem.alabama.gov
grdh2omail@adem.alabama.gov
labmail@adem.alabama.gov
landmail@adem.alabama.gov
public.affairs@adem.alabama.gov

ogcmail@adem.alabama.gov

permitsmail@adem.alabama.gov

tpieper@adem.alabama.gov

civilrightsassistance@adem.alabama.gov

ademwebportal@adem.alabama.gov
h2omail@adem.alabama.gov
bhamail2@adem.alabama.gov

decaturmail@adem.alabama.gov


http://app.adem.alabama.gov/complaints/submission.aspx
http://inform.alabama.gov/employeesearch.aspx
https://adem.alabama.gov/inside/files/orgchart.pdf
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=en&geocode=&q=1400+Coliseum+Boulevard+36110&sll=33.468285,-86.829743&sspn=0.008323,0.00707&ie=UTF8&ll=32.411197,-86.265807&spn=0.033694,0.028281&z=15&iwloc=addr
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&source=s_q&hl=en&geocode=&q=1350+Coliseum+Boulevard+36110&sll=37.0625,-95.677068&sspn=52.418008,79.013672&ie=UTF8&hq=&hnear=1350+Coliseum+Blvd,+Montgomery,+Alabama+36110&t=h&z=17
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=en&geocode=&q=110+Vulcan+Road+35209&sll=33.475144,-86.78118&sspn=0.008323,0.00707&ie=UTF8&z=17
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=en&geocode=&q=2715+Sandlin+Road,+S.W.+35603&sll=30.640127,-88.063445&sspn=0.034118,0.030942&ie=UTF8&ll=34.558385,-86.990433&spn=0.032657,0.030942&z=15&iwloc=addr
https://maps.app.goo.gl/J8Bwk3dNg5iCtCKs8
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ADEM Coastal Office (251)450-  (251)

3400 479-2593

1-800-843-

Emergency Response After-Hours 0699

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Lance R. LeFleur, Director 334-271-7710

Jeffery W. Kitchens, Deputy Director 334-271-7710

Marilyn G. Elliott, Senior Advisor - 334-271-7710

Tracy Pieper, Human Resources 334-271-7807

OMBUDSMAN TOLL FREE NUMBER - 1-800-533-ADEM (2336)
Todd Carter, General Counsel - 334-260-4544

Sharon Moses, Quality Assurance - 334-394-4355

PERMITS AND SERVICES DIVISION

Russell Kelly, Chief 334-271-7715

Pam Cousins, Fiscal Office 334-270-5654

M. Lynn Battle, External Affairs 334-271-7955

Brian Espy, General Services 334-271-7711

Eric Cleckler, Information Systems - 334-271-7921
Lynn Ford, CVA/BIG/GIS Coordinator - 334-279-3054
Jason Thrash, Print Shop - 334-271-7920
Webmaster — webmaster@adem.alabama.gov

AIR DIVISION

Ron Gore, Chief 334-271-7868

Larry Brown, Planning 334-271-7878

Doug Carr, Energy 334-271-7899

Wes Thornhill, Chemical 334-271-7887

Donald Barron, Special Services 334-271-7879

LAND DIVISION

Stephen Cobb, Chief 334-271-7732

Ashley Mastin, Governmental Hazardous Waste 334-271-7789
J. Jason Wilson, Solid Waste 334-271-7755

Clethes Stallworth, Environmental Services 334-271-7743
Chip Crockett, Groundwater 334-271-7832

Sonja Favors, Industrial Hazardous Waste 334-270-5627

Lynn Roper, Office of Land Services — 334-271-7728

WATER DIVISION

Daphne Lutz, Chief 334-271-7823

Scott Ramsey, Industrial/Municipal 334-270-5602

Chris Johnson, Water Quality 334-271-7827

Aubrey White, Drinking Water 334-271-7774

Jimbo Carlson, Stormwater Management 334-394-4391
Christy Monk, Office of Water Services 334-394-4364

FIELD OPERATIONS DIVISION

A. Scott Hughes, Chief, 334-394-4304

Grady Springer, Office of Emergency Response, 334-260-2717
Ryan Cooper, Office of Field Services 334-394-4309

Fred Leslie, Montgomery 334-260-2748

J. Scott Brown, Mobile 251-206-5340

Paul Rogers, Birmingham 205-917-2488

Charles “Whit” Slagle, Decatur 256-432-2073

Ron Hamilton, Laboratory 334-260-2743

ALABAMA ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
Debi Thomas, Executive Assistant 334-271-7706
aemc@adem.alabama.gov

mobilemail@adem.alabama.gov coastal@adem.alabama.gov
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